BY ALDS. WADE, HAMILTON, DAVIS, STAMPER, COGGS

Resolution congratulating Gee's Clippers on the occasion of 20 years in business.

WHEREAS,

GEE'S CLIPPERS

celebrated 20 years in business in the City of Milwaukee on June 14, 2015 at 2215 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. with a Day of Appreciation; and

WHEREAS, Founded by Gaulien "Gee" Smith on June 1, 1995, Gee's Clippers has grown from a group of five barbers to a staff of more than 30 barbers and stylists at two locations; and

WHEREAS, To commemorate the occasion, Gee's Clippers hosted a weekend of celebrations dedicated to giving back to the community that has supported them over their 20 years in business; and

WHEREAS, Gee's Clippers has become a staple of the Milwaukee community over the years, serving their patrons with professionalism, class and humor; now, therefore, be

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Gee's Clippers on the occasion of its 20th anniversary and extends wishes for its continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Gee's Clippers.

Introduced by Common Council members Willie C. Wade, Ashanti Hamilton, Joe Davis, Sr. Russell W. Stamper, II and Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 23, 2015.